HEALTH PROMOTI ON SURVEY 1985 -

FI ELD ACRONYM

1 RO

2 READ

3 PROV

4 CTYCOF

LEN POCSI TI ON

2 0001-0002

5 0003-0007
2 0008-0009
1 0010
1 0011
1 0012
1 0013

M CRO RECORD LAYQUT PAGE 1
QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS UNWTDY VEEI GHTED
REG ONAL COFFI CE

11 ST. JOHN S 849/ 422641
12 HALI FAX 2804/ 1321436
13 MONTREAL 846/ 5147773
14 STURGEON FALLS 161/ 1574335
15 TCRONTO 595/ 5521819
16 WNN PEG 1348/ 1287136
17 EDMONTON 2989/ 2052151
18 VANCOUVER 1589/ 2283799

RECCORD | D NUMBER

00001: 11181 11181/19611090
PROVI NCE CODE

01 NEWFCUNDLAND 849/ 422641
02 PRI NCE EDWARD | SLAND 928/ 95955
03 NOVA SCOTI A 920/ 681073
04 NEW BRUNSW CK 956/ 544408
05 QUEBEC 846/ 5147773
06 ONTARI O 756/ 7096154
07 MANI TCBA 830/ 818111
08 SASKATCHEWAN 774/ 759247
09 ALBERTA 2733/ 1761929
10 BRI TI SH COLUMBI A 899/ 2266852
11 YUKON TERRI TCRY 690/ 16947

CI TY OF EDMONTON?

0 NEI THER CVA OR CI TY OF EDMONTON 9087/ 19061455
1 QVA OF EDMONTON 340/ 100338
2 CITY OF EDMONTON 1754/ 449297

I N GENERAL COMPARED TO OTHER PERSONS YOUR AGE WOULD YQU SAY YOUR
HEALTH I S...

1 EXCELLENT 2571/ 4896417
2 VERY GOCD 4157/ 7023630
3 GOOD 3040/ 5267886
4 FAR 1093/ 1825833
5 POOR 310/ 582584
9 NOT STATED 10/ 14740

DO YOU AGREE OR DI SAGREE W TH THE FOLLOWN NG STATEMENT?
COWPARED TO MOST PECPLE MY AGE | MAKE MORE OF AN EFFORT TO
| MPROVE MY HEALTH.

1 AGREE 7132/ 12461037
2 DI SAGREE 3359/ 6022765
3 NOCGPINON 672/ 1104979
9 NOT STATED 18/ 22309

DO YQU TH NK THERE |'S ANYTHI NG YOU PERSONALLY SHOULD DO TO
| MPROVE YOUR PHYSI CAL HEALTH?

1 YES 7457/ 13270415
2 NO 3709/ 6318304
9 NOT STATED 15/ 22371
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FI ELD ACRONYM
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QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS UNWTDY VEEI GHTED

WHAT 1S THE MOST | MPORTANT THI NG YOU PERSONALLY SHOULD DO?

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 3709/ 6318304
1 EXERCI SE MORE 4314/ 7971482
2 | MPROVE EATI NG HABI TS 835/ 1475923
3 LOSE VEI GHT 688/ 967680
4 STOP SMXI NG 1228/ 2006784
5 REDUCE DRUG USE MEDI CATI ONS 8/ 22109
6 CUT DOAN ON DRI NKI NG 48/ 97562
7 OTHER 300/ 674042
9 NOT STATED 51/ 77204

I'S THERE ANYTHI NG STOPPI NG YOU FROM MAKI NG THI S | MPROVEMENT?  NO

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 3709/ 6318304
1 YES 3933/ 6077154
2 NO 3399/ 7047472
9 NOT STATED 140/ 168160

I'S THERE ANYTH NG STCPPI NG YQU FROM MAKI NG TH S | MPROVEMENT?
PROBLEM NOT' SERI QUS, NO URGENCY

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 3709/ 6318304
1 YES 77/ 197199
2 NO 7255/ 12927426
9 NOT STATED 140/ 168160

I'S THERE ANYTH NG STCPPI NG YQU FROM MAKI NG TH S | MPROVEMENT?
LACK OF TI ME

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 3709/ 6318304
1 YES 1223/ 2884873
2 NO 6109/ 10239752
9 NOT STATED 140/ 168160

I'S THERE ANYTH NG STCPPI NG YQU FROM MAKI NG TH S | MPROVEMENT?
LACK OF SELF DI SCI PLI NE, ENERGY

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 3709/ 6318304
1 YES 1364/ 2577050
2 NO 5968/ 10547576
9 NOT STATED 140/ 168160

I'S THERE ANYTH NG STCPPI NG YQU FROM MAKI NG TH S | MPROVEMENT?
TOO DEPRESSED

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 3709/ 6318304
1 YES 29/ 45099
2 NO 7303/ 13079527
9 NOT STATED 140/ 168160

I'S THERE ANYTH NG STCPPI NG YQU FROM MAKI NG THI S | MPROVEMENT?
DON T KNOW HOW TO GET STARTED, LACK KNOALEDGE

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 3709/ 6318304
1 YES 26/ 30721
2 NO 7306/ 13093904
9 NOT STATED 140/ 168160

I'S THERE ANYTH NG STCPPI NG YQU FROM MAKI NG THI S | MPROVEMENT?
PEER PRESSURE

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 3709/ 6318304
1 YES 5/ 24883
2 NO 7327/ 13099742

9 NOT STATED 140/ 168160
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QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS UNWTDY VEEI GHTED

I'S THERE ANYTH NG STCPPI NG YQU FROM MAKI NG TH S | MPROVEMENT?
LACK OF SUPPORT FROM FAM LY COR FRI ENDS

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 3709/ 6318304
1 YES 23/ 83516
2 NO 7309/ 13041110
9 NOT STATED 140/ 168160

I'S THERE ANYTH NG STCPPI NG YQU FROM MAKI NG THI S | MPROVEMENT?
DON' T WANT TO CHANGE CURRENT HABI TS

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 3709/ 6318304
1 YES 106/ 321380
2 NO 7226/ 12803246
9 NOT STATED 140/ 168160

I'S THERE ANYTH NG STCPPI NG YQU FROM MAKI NG THI' S | MPROVEMENT?
TOO DI FFI CULT

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 3709/ 6318304
1 YES 170/ 291158
2 NO 7162/ 12833468
9 NOT STATED 140/ 168160

I'S THERE ANYTH NG STCPPI NG YQU FROM MAKI NG THI' S | MPROVEMENT?
TOO COSTLY

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 3709/ 6318304
1 YES 91/ 160996
2 NO 7241/ 12963629
9 NOT STATED 140/ 168160

I'S THERE ANYTHI NG STCPPI NG YOU FROM MAKI NG TH S | MPROVEMENT? OTHER

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 3709/ 6318304
1 YES 453/ 987777
2 NO 6879/ 12136849
9 NOT STATED 140/ 168160

DO YQU TH NK THERE 1S ANYTHI NG YOU PERSONALLY SHOULD DO TO
I MPROVE THE WAY YQU COPE W TH STRESS?

1 YES 3247/ 6162659
2 NO 7908/ 13422253
9 NOT STATED 26/ 26178

VHAT IS THE MOST | MPORTANT THI NG YOU TH NK YOU SHOULD DO?

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 7908/ 13422253
1 EXERCI SE MORE 561/ 1026615
2 LEARN TO RELAX WORRY LESS 1661/ 3254280
3 CET QUT MORE OFTEN MAKE NEW FRI ENDS SOCI ALI ZE 305/ 529990
4 CHANGE JOBS MOVE LEAVE HOMVE CHANGE SI TUATI ON 154/ 284341
5 REDUCE DRUG USE MEDI CATI ONS 13/ 24750
6 REDUCE ALCCHOL USE 17/ 27309
7 SPEND MORE TI ME WTH FAM LY AND CLCSE FRI ENDS 67/ 106219
8 OTHER 413/ 803329
9 NOT STATED 82/ 132003

I'S THERE ANYTHI NG STCPPI NG YOU FROM VAKI NG TH' S | MPROVEMENT? NO

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 7908/ 13422253
1 YES 1819/ 3125933
2 NO 1224/ 2753394

9 NOT STATED 230/ 309510
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QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS

I'S THERE ANYTH NG STCPPI NG YQU FROM MAKI NG THI S
PROBLEM NOT SERI QUS, NO URGENCY

0 NOT APPLI CABLE

1 YES PRCBLEM NOT SERI QUS NO URGENCY
2 NO PRCBLEM NOT SERI QUS NO URGENCY
9 NOT STATED

I'S THERE ANYTH NG STCPPI NG YQU FROM MAKI NG THI S
LACK OF TI ME

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

I'S THERE ANYTHI NG STCPPI NG YQU FROM MAKI NG THI S
LACK OF SELF DI SCI PLI NE, ENERGY

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

I'S THERE ANYTHI NG STCPPI NG YQU FROM MAKI NG THI S
TOO DEPRESSED

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

I'S THERE ANYTH NG STCPPI NG YQU FRCM MAKI NG THI S
DON T KNOW HOW TO GET STARTED, LACK KNOALEDGE

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

I'S THERE ANYTH NG STCPPI NG YQU FRCM MAKI NG THI S
PEER PRESSURE

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

I'S THERE ANYTH NG STCPPI NG YQU FRCM MAKI NG THI S
LACK OF SUPPORT FROM FAM LY OR FRI ENDS

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

I'S THERE ANYTH NG STCPPI NG YQU FRCM MAKI NG THI S
DON' T WANT TO CHANGE CURRENT HABI TS

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

PAGE 4
UNWTDY VEEI GHTED

| MPROVEMENT?

7908/ 13422253
46/ 109525
2997/ 5769802
230/ 309510

| MPROVEMENT?

7908/ 13422253
479/ 1191980
2564/ 4687347
230/ 309510

| MPROVEMENT?

7908/ 13422253
167/ 352382
2876/ 5526945
230/ 309510

| MPROVEMENT?

7908/ 13422253
22/ 27605
3021/ 5851722
230/ 309510

| MPROVEMENT?

7908/ 13422253
79/ 147574
2964/ 5731753
230/ 309510

| MPROVEMENT?
7908/ 13422253
71 32699
3036/ 5846628
230/ 309510
| MPROVEMENT?
7908/ 13422253
25/ 66021
3018/ 5813305
230/ 309510

| MPROVEMENT?

7908/ 13422253

28/ 55839
3015/ 5823488
230/ 309510
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QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS UNWTDY VEEI GHTED

I'S THERE ANYTH NG STCPPI NG YQU FROM MAKI NG TH S | MPROVEMENT?
TGO DI FFI CULT

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 7908/ 13422253
1 YES 106/ 225320
2 NO 2937/ 5654007
9 NOT STATED 230/ 309510

I'S THERE ANYTH NG STCPPI NG YQU FROM MAKI NG THI S | MPROVEMENT?
TOO COSTLY

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 7908/ 13422253
1 YES 83/ 168406
2 NO 2960/ 5710921
9 NOT STATED 230/ 309510

I'S THERE ANYTHI NG STCPPI NG YOU FRCM MAKI NG THI S | MPROVEMENT? OTHER

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 7908/ 13422253
1 YES 229/ 475796
2 NO 2814/ 5403530
9 NOT STATED 230/ 309510

I N GENERAL WOULD YQU SAY YQU RE...

1 VERY HAPPY 4332/ 8211853
2 PRETTY HAPPY 6333/ 10614620
3 NOT TOO HAPPY 493/ 743340
9 NOT STATED 23/ 41277

WOULD YOU DESCRI BE YOUR LI FE AS...

1 VERY STRESSFUL 1064/ 1722509
2 FAIRLY STRESSFUL 4117/ 7620089
3 NOT' VERY STRESSFUL 4338/ 7579129
4 NOT AT ALL STRESSFUL 1621/ 2605903
9 NOT STATED 41/ 83461

ARE THERE HEALTH TOPI CS ABOQUT WHI CH YQU FEEL YOQU NEED MCRE
| NFORVATI ON?

1 YES 2068/ 4218569
2 NO 9089/ 15347982
9 NOT STATED 24/ 44539

ON WH CH OF THE FOLLOW NG HEALTH TOPI CS DO YQU FEEL YOU NEED
MORE | NFCRVATI ON?  NUTRI TI ON

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 9089/ 15347982
1 YES 1015/ 2250075
2 NO 812/ 1513115
9 NOT STATED 265/ 499917

ON WH CH OF THE FOLLOW NG HEALTH TOPI CS DO YQU FEEL YOU NEED
MORE | NFORVATI ON?  HI GH BLOOD PRESSURE

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 9089/ 15347982
1 YES 798/ 1873661
2 NO 947/ 1753091

9 NOT STATED 347/ 636355
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FI ELD ACRONYM

40 Q2C

41 Q2D

42 QL2E

43 QL2F

44 QL2G

45 QL3I WP

46 QL3METRI

47 QLA WP

48 QLAMETR

49 QL5 MP

LEN

1

POSI TI ON

0046

0047

0048

0049

0050

0051- 0053

0054- 0056

0057- 0059

0060- 0062

0063- 0065

M CRO RECORD LAYQUT
QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS

ON WH CH OF THE FOLLOW NG HEALTH TOPI CS DO YQU FEEL
MORE | NFORVATI ON?  MENTAL HEALTH

0 NOT APPLI CABLE

1 YES
2 NO
9 NOT STATED

ON WH CH OF THE FOLLOW NG HEALTH TOPI CS DO YQU FEEL
MORE | NFCRVATI ON?  SMIKI NG

0 NOT APPLI CABLE

1 YES
2 NO
9 NOT STATED

ON WH CH OF THE FOLLOW NG HEALTH TOPI CS DO YQU FEEL
MORE | NFCRVATI ON? - ALCOHCOL

0 NOT APPLI CABLE

1 YES
2 NO
9 NOT STATED

ON WH CH OF THE FOLLOW NG HEALTH TOPI CS DO YQU FEEL
MORE | NFORVATI ON?  VARI JUANA

0 NOT APPLI CABLE

1 YES
2 NO
9 NOT STATED

ON WH CH OF THE FOLLOW NG HEALTH TOPI CS DO YQU FEEL
MORE | NFORVATI ON?  SAFETY AND ACCI DENT PREVENTI ON

0 NOT APPLI CABLE

1 YES
2 NO
9 NOT STATED

HOWN TALL ARE YOU W THOUT SHOES? (FEET AND | NCHES)

300: 610 FEET AND | NCHES
999 NOT STATED

HOWN TALL ARE YOU W THOUT SHOES? ( CENTI METRES)

091: 208 CENTI METRES
999 NOT STATED

HOWN MUCH DO YOU VI GH? ( POUNDS)

073: 374 POUNDS

999 NOT STATED
HOW MUCH DO YOU VEEI GH? ( KI LOGRAMB)

033: 170 KI LOGRAVS
999 NOT STATED

HOW MUCH WOULD YQU LI KE TO WEI GH? ( POUNDS)

065: 363 POUNDS

888 DON T KNOW
999 NOT STATED

PAGE 6
UNWTDY VEEI GHTED

YQU NEED

9089/ 15347982
741/ 1550965
986/ 2031005
365/ 681138

YQU NEED

9089/ 15347982
461/ 962768
1250/ 2588654
381/ 711686

YOU NEED

9089/ 15347982
339/ 808862
1331/ 2681380
422/ 772866

YOU NEED

9089/ 15347982
349/ 758445
1331/ 2744399
412/ 760264

YQU NEED

9089/ 15347982
808/ 1772398
897/ 1778304
387/ 712406

11115/ 19462374
66/ 148716

11115/ 19462374
66/ 148716

11092/ 19492281
89/ 118809

11092/ 19492281
89/ 118809

11018/ 19386387
106/ 133882
57/ 90821
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PAGE 7
QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS UNWTDY VEEI GHTED
HOWN MUCH WOULD YQU LI KE TO VI GH? ( KI LOGRAVS)

11018/ 19386387

106/ 133882
57/ 90821

029: 165 Kl LOGRAVS
888 DON T KNOW
999 NOT STATED

ARE YQU LIMTED IN THE KIND OR AMOUNT CF ACTIVITY YQU CAN DO
BECAUSE OF A LONG TERM PHYSI CAL CONDI TI ON OR HEALTH PROBLEM?
BY LONG TERM | MEAN A CONDI TI ON THAT HAS LASTED OR | S EXPECTED
TO LAST MORE THAN 6 MONTHS.

1 YES 1887/ 3143340
2 NO 9273/ 16422871
9 NOT STATED 21/ 44878

ARE YOUR ACTIMITIES LIM TED AT HOVE?

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 9273/ 16422871

1 YES 1020/ 1726361
2 NO 572/ 929941
9 NOT STATED 316/ 531917

ARE YOUR ACTIM TIES LIM TED AT WORK CR SCHOOL?

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 9273/ 16422871

1 YES 576/ 922290
2 NO 910/ 1534995
9 NOT STATED 422/ 730934

ARE YOUR ACTIVITIES LIMTED IN OTHER ACTIVI TIES SUCH AS LEI SURE
TI ME PURSU TS OR TRANSPCORTATI ON TO OR FROM WORK?

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 9273/ 16422871

1 YES 1312/ 2194233
2 NO 275/ 459623
9 NOT STATED 321/ 534363

VWHEN DI D YOQU LAST HAVE YOUR BLOOD PRESSURE CHECKED?

1 LAST 6 MONTHS 6355/ 11145332

2 6-12 MONTHS 2060/ 3519837
3 ONE TO TWO YEARS 1229/ 2185581
4 MORE THAN 2 YEARS 1078/ 1891167
5 NEVER 227/ 473209
6 DON T KNOW 216/ 352391
9 NOT STATED 16/ 43573
AS FAR AS YOU KNOW'I S YOUR BLOOD PRESSURE HI GH?

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 443/ 825600

1 YES 1017/ 1777191
2 NO 9542/ 16725704
3 DON' T KNOW 148/ 220770
9 NOT STATED 31/ 61826

ARE YOU CURRENTLY DA NG ANYTHI NG TO CONTRCL YOUR BLOOD PRESSURE?

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 10133/ 17772073

1 YES 735/ 1236857
2 NO 249/ 496793
9 NOT STATED 64/ 105366
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FIELD ACRONYM LEN PGSl TI ON
58 Q@IA 1 0076
59 @1B 1 0077
60 Q@IC 1 0078
61 Q1D 1 0079
62 QIE 1 0080
63 Q@IF 1 0081
64 Q@IG 1 0082
65 QIH 1 0083
66 Q1l 1 0084

M CRO RECORD LAYQUT

QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS

WHAT ARE YQOU DA NG TO CONTRCL

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

VWHAT ARE YOU DA NG TO CONTRCL

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

WHAT ARE YQU DA NG TO CONTRCL

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

VWHAT ARE YQOU DA NG TO CONTRCL

0 NOT APPLI CABLEE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

WHAT ARE YQU DA NG TO CONTRCOL
SODI UM RESTRI CTI ON

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

WHAT ARE YQU DA NG TO CONTRCOL
OTHER DI ET CHANGE

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

WHAT ARE YQU DA NG TO CONTRCOL

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

VWHAT ARE YOU DA NG TO CONTRCL
REDUCE ALCOHOL USE

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

WHAT ARE YOU DA NG TO CONTRCL

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

YOUR

YOUR

YOUR

YOUR

YOUR

YOUR

YQUR

YOUR

YOUR

BLOCD PRESSURE?

BLOOD PRESSURE?

BLOOD PRESSURE?

BLOCD PRESSURE?

BLOOD PRESSURE?

BLOOD PRESSURE?

BLOCD PRESSURE?

BLOOD PRESSURE?

BLOOD PRESSURE?

PAGE 8
UNWTDY VEEI GHTED
MEDI CATI ON

10382/ 18268867
556/ 949025
177/ 286918

66/ 106280

QU T SMXI NG

10382/ 18268867
8/ 9757
725/ 1226186
66/ 106280

EXERCI SE

10382/ 18268867
63/ 90287
670/ 1145656
66/ 106280

VEI GHT LGSS
10382/ 18268867
57/ 99923

676/ 1136020
66/ 106280

10382/ 18268867

129/ 208016
604/ 1027927
66/ 106280

10382/ 18268867
72/ 125802
661/ 1110141
66/ 106280

RELAXATI ON
10382/ 18268867
40/ 70562

693/ 1165380
66/ 106280

10382/ 18268867

6/ 20137
727/ 1215806
66/ 106280
OTHER
10382/ 18268867
12/ 20676
721/ 1215267
66/ 106280
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QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS UNWTDY VEEI GHTED

WHAT ARE YOU DA NG TO CONTROL YOUR BLOCD PRESSURE? DON T KNOW

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 10382/ 18268867
1 YES 1/ 2007
2 NO 732/ 1233936
9 NOT STATED 66/ 106280

DO YQU AGREE OR DI SAGREE W TH THE FOLLOWN NG STATEMENT?
YOU ONLY NEED TO HAVE YOUR BLOCD PRESSURE CHECKED | F YQU THI NK
YOQU HAVE A PRCBLEM

1 AGREE 1697/ 3392197
2 DI SAGREE 9199/ 15718361
3 NO CPI NI ON 238/ 432668
9 NOT STATED 47/ 67864

EXERCI SE | NCLUDES VI GORQUS ACTI VI TI ES SUCH AS CALI STHENI CS,
JOGE NG RACQUET SPORTS, TEAM SPORTS, DANCE CLASSES COR BRI SK
WALKING DO YQU FEEL YOQU GET AS MJUCH EXERCI SE AS YOQU NEED COR
LESS THAN YQU NEED?

1 AS MUCH AS NEEDED 4892/ 8199744
2 LESS THAN NEEDED 6124/ 11009817
3 DON' T KNOW 138/ 343210
9 NOT STATED 27/ 58319

HON MANY TI MES PER WEEK DO YOU EXERCI SE FOR AT LEAST 15 M NUTES?

1 DALY 3332/ 5660555
2 5-6 TIMES A WEEK 843/ 1246731
3 3-4 TIMES A WEEK 2190/ 3738997
4 1-2 TIMES A WEEK 1725/ 3495173
5 LESS THAN ONCE A WEEK 406/ 792987
6 NEVER 2554/ 4479420
7 DON' T KNOW 108/ 152768
9 NOT STATED 23/ 44460

WOULD YQU SAY YOQU ARE PHYSI CALLY MORE ACTI VE, ABQUT THE SAME CR
LESS ACTI VE THAN OTHER PERSONS YOUR AGE?

1 MORE ACTI VE 4346/ 7219567
2 ABOUT THE SAME 4503/ 7802273
3 LESS ACTI VE 1915/ 3883495
4 DON T KNOW 392/ 660489
9 NOT STATED 25/ 45266

DO YQU TH NK THAT GETTI NG MORE EXERCI SE WOULD | MPROVE YOUR HEALTH...

1 A GREAT DEAL 2718/ 5263496
2 A MCDERATE AMOUNT 3674/ 6437925
3 A LITTLE 2443/ 4075477
4 NOT AT ALL 2013/ 3381192
5 DON T KNOW 296/ 405344
9 NOT STATED 37/ 47657

AT THE PRESENT TI ME DO YOU SMXXE Cl GARETTES?

1 YES 3871/ 6630064
2 NO 7293/ 12942102
9 NOT STATED 17/ 38924
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QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS

PAGE 10

UNWTDY VEEI GHTED

DO YOQU SMKE Cl GARETTES REGULARLY, THAT | S USUALLY EVERYDAY OR
OCCASI ONALLY, NOT EVERY DAY?

0 NOT

APPLI CABLE

1 REGULARLY
2 OCCASI ONALLY

9 NOr

STATED

7293/ 12942102
3427/ 5899899
432/ 724495

29/ 44595

IN THE PAST YEAR HAS ANYONE ASKED YOU TO NOT SMOKE AROUND THEM?

0 NOr
1 YES
2 NO
9 NOT
VWHERE
0 NOT
1 YES

2 NO
9 NOr

0 NOT
1 YES

9 NOT
VWHERE

0 NOT
1 YES

9 NOT
VWHERE

0 NOT
1 YES

9 NOT

VWHERE

0 NOT
1 YES

9 NOr
VWHERE
0 NOr
1 YES

2 NO
9 NOT

APPLI CABLE

STATED
HAS TH S HAPPENED?

APPLI CABLE

STATED
HAS TH S HAPPENED?

APPLI CABLE

STATED
HAS TH S HAPPENED?

APPLI CABLE

STATED
HAS THI S HAPPENED?

APPLI CABLE

STATED
HAS THI S HAPPENED?

APPLI CABLE

STATED

HAS TH S HAPPENED?

APPLI CABLE

STATED
HAS TH S HAPPENED?

APPLI CABLE

STATED

AT SCHOOL

AT WORK

IN A CAR

RESTAURANT

I'N YOUR OAN HOME

7293/ 12942102
1671/ 3081952
2177/ 3521709

40/ 65328

9470/ 16463810

33/ 74242
1625/ 2998065
53/ 74972

9470/ 16463810
318/ 602679
1340/ 2469629

53/ 74972

9470/ 16463810
296/ 636318
1362/ 2435990

53/ 74972

9470/ 16463810
185/ 358802
1473/ 2713505

53/ 74972

9470/ 16463810
714/ 1410571
944/ 1661736

53/ 74972

IN A HOUSE OTHER THAN YOUR OMN

OTHER

9470/ 16463810
436/ 690722
1222/ 2381586

53/ 74972

9470/ 16463810
154/ 223625
1504/ 2848683

53/ 74972



HEALTH PROMOTI ON SURVEY 1985 -

FI ELD ACRONYM

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

®1A

@18

®1C

1D

@®1E

®B1F

®B1G

B2

LEN

1

POSI TI ON

0101

0102

0103

0104

0105

0106

0107

0108

M CRO RECORD LAYQOUT PAGE 11

QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS UNWTDY VEEI GHTED

CH LDREN ARE MORE LI KELY TO START SMXKI NG | F THEI R PARENTS SMOKE.

1 AGREE 7923/ 13747975
2 DI SAGREE 2719/ 5066695
3 NO OPI NION 505/ 739480
9 NOT STATED 34/ 56941

PECPLE ARE TOO CONCERNED ABQUT THE EFFECT ON THEI R HEALTH OF
OTHER PECPLE SMXXI NG

1 AGREE 4358/ 8637885
2 DI SAGREE 6118/ 9683890
3 NOCGPINON 665/ 1223795
9 NOT STATED 40/ 65521

MOST NON- SMOKERS DON' T M ND WHEN PECPLE SMOKE | N THEI R PRESENCE.

1 AGREE 3279/ 5362122
2 DI SAGREE 7263/ 13091526
3 NO CPINON 593/ 1088189
9 NOT STATED 46/ 69254

WOMVEN SHOULD NOT SMOKE DURI NG PREGNANCY.

1 AGREE 10158/ 17784102
2 DI SAGREE 364/ 682034
3 NO GPINION 601/ 1017189
9 NOT STATED 58/ 127765

NON- SMOKERS SHOULD BE PROVI DED W TH A SMOKE- FREE AREA WHERE
THEY WWORK.

1 AGREE 9337/ 16074107
2 DI SAGREE 1173/ 2483543
3 NO GPINION 600/ 943940
9 NOT STATED 71/ 109500

SMOKERS SHOULD ASK PERM SSI ON BEFORE SMKI NG | N THE PRESENCE
OF OTHERS.

1 AGREE 9365/ 15848909
2 DI SAGREE 1329/ 2860911
3 NO GPINION 440/ 824774
9 NOT STATED 47/ 76497

SMKI NG HELPS YQU STAY SLIM

1 AGREE 2372/ 4218015
2 DI SAGREE 7373/ 12906834
3 NO GPINON 1389/ 2414674
9 NOT STATED 47/ 71567

DO YQU TH NK THAT A PERSON WHO QUI TS AFTER TEN YEARS OF HEAVY
SMKI NG REDUCES THE R SK OF GETTI NG A DI SEASE RELATED TO SMXKI NG...

1 A GREAT DEAL 3402/ 6302516
2 A MCDERATE AMOUNT 3471/ 5949235
3 ALITTILE BIT 2009/ 3288373
4 NOT AT ALL 1119/ 2230910
5 DON' T KNOW 1143/ 1786841

9 NOT STATED 37/ 53214



HEALTH PROMOTI ON SURVEY 1985 -

FI ELD ACRONYM

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

@3

B4

Q5A

@58

@5C

@5D

@B5E

Q5F

@B5G

LEN

1

POSI TI ON

0109

0110

0111

0112

0113

0114

0115

0116

0117

M CRO RECORD LAYQOUT PAGE 12
QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS UNWTDY VEEI GHTED

DO YQU EVER FEEL UNPLEASANT EFFECTS FROM THE Cl GARETTE SMOXXE
OF OTHERS?

1 YES 6866/ 12235651
2 NO 4280/ 7327854
9 NOT STATED 35/ 47584

HAVE YOU EVER ASKED SOMVEONE NOT TO SMIKE?

1 YES 3889/ 7128405
2 NO 7210/ 12405309
9 NOT STATED 82/ 77375

VWHERE WAS THAT? | N RESTAURANT

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 7210/ 12405309
1 YES 691/ 1348889
2 NO 3174/ 5757737
9 NOT STATED 106/ 99155

WHERE WAS THAT? AT WORK

0 NOT APPLI CACLE 7210/ 12405309
1 YES 757/ 1433630
2 NO 3108/ 5672996
9 NOT STATED 106/ 99155

WHERE WAS THAT? AT SCHOCOL

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 7210/ 12405309
1 YES 124/ 324381
2 NO 3741/ 6782245
9 NOT STATED 106/ 99155

VWHERE WAS THAT? IN A CAR

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 7210/ 12405309
1 YES 1318/ 2368812
2 NO 2547/ 4737814
9 NOT STATED 106/ 99155

VWHERE WAS THAT? PUBLI C TRANSPORTATI ON (BUS, Al RPLANE)

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 7210/ 12405309
1 YES 226/ 385994
2 NO 3639/ 6720632
9 NOT STATED 106/ 99155

WHERE WAS THAT? | N YOUR ON HQOVE

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 7210/ 12405309
1 YES 1866/ 3340831
2 NO 1999/ 3765795
9 NOT STATED 106/ 99155

WHERE WAS THAT? I N A HOUSE OTHER THAN YOUR OM

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 7210/ 12405309
1 YES 261/ 618173
2 NO 3604/ 6488453

9 NOT STATED 106/ 99155



HEALTH PROMOTI ON SURVEY 1985 - M CRO RECCRD LAYQUT PAGE 13

FIELD ACRONYM LEN PCSITION  QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS UNWTDY VEEI GHTED
100 @B5H 1 0118 VWHERE WAS THAT? OTHER
0 NOT APPLI CABLE 7210/ 12405309
1 YES 291/ 535881
2 NO 3574/ 6570745
9 NOT STATED 106/ 99155
101 @86 1 0119 HAVE YOQU EVER TAKEN A DRINK CF BEER, WNE, LI QUCR OR OTHER
ALCOHCOLI C BEVERAGE?
1 YES 10214/ 18056024
2 NO 947/ 1512401
9 NOT STATED 20/ 42665
102 @37 1 0120 I'N THE PAST 12 MONTHS, HAVE YQU TAKEN A DRI NK OF BEER, W NE,
LI QUOR OR OTHER ALCCHOLI C BEVERAGE?
0 NOT APPLI CABLE 947/ 1512401
1 YES 8910/ 16010586
2 NO 1301/ 2039826
9 NOT STATED 23/ 48277
103 @88 1 0121 DURI NG THE PAST 12 MONTHS, HOW OFTEN, ON AVERAGE, DI D YOU DRI NK
ALCOHOLI C BEVERAGES? WAS | T...
0 NOT APPLI CABLE 2248/ 3552227
1 EVERYDAY 447/ 1122179
2 4-6 TIMES A WEEK 483/ 889756
3 2-3 TIMES A WEEK 1799/ 3295684
4 ONCE A WEEK 1762/ 3177127
5 ONCE OR TWCE A MONTH 2181/ 3567591
6 LESS OFTEN THAN ONCE A MONTH 2221/ 3944158
9 NOT STATED 40/ 62367
104 @B9A 1 0122 TH NKI NG BACK OVER THE PAST 7 DAYS, HOW MANY OF THESE DAYS DI D
YOU HAVE ANY ALCOHOLI C DRI NKS?
BLANK (NOT APPLI CABLE) 2248/ 3552227
0 NO DAYS 3441/ 6174868
1 ONE DAY 2352/ 4083868
2 TWO DAYS 1291/ 2052358
3 THREE DAYS 707/ 1324122
4 FOUR DAYS 341/ 705943
5 FI VE DAYS 190/ 435631
6 SI X DAYS 91/ 139709
7 SEVEN DAYS 458/ 1045761
9 NOT STATED 62/ 96603
105 Q9B 1 0123 ON HOW MANY OF THESE DAYS DI D YQU HAVE 2 CR MORE DRI NKS?
BLANK (NOT APPLI CABLE) 2248/ 3552227
0 NO DAYS 5172/ 9525412
1 ONE DAY 1759/ 2916351
2 TWO DAYS 953/ 1544563
3 THREE DAYS 414/ 702903
4 FOUR DAYS 208/ 383248
5 FI VE DAYS 94/ 229402
6 SI X DAYS 45/ 67169
7 SEVEN DAYS 189/ 500698
9 NOT STATED 99/ 189118



HEALTH PROMOTI ON SURVEY 1985 -

FI ELD ACRONYM

106  QB9C

107 Q89D

108 QB9E

109 Q40

110 Q41

111 Q42

LEN POCSI TI ON

1 0124
1 0125
1 0126
1 0127
2 0128-0129
2 0130-0131

M CRO RECCRD LAYQUT PAGE 14

QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS UNWTDY VEEI GHTED

ON HOW MANY OF THESE DAYS DI D YQU HAVE 4 CR MORE DRI NKS?

BLANK (NOT APPLI CABLE) 2248/ 3552227
0 NO DAYS 7161/ 13048782
1 ONE DAY 904/ 1406340
2 TWO DAYS 412/ 731339
3 THREE DAYS 175/ 294273
4 FOUR DAYS 71/ 121437
5 FI VE DAYS 34/ 100216
6 SI X DAYS 17/ 28481
7 SEVEN DAYS 54/ 136010
9 NOT STATED 105/ 191985

ON HOW MANY OF THESE DAYS DI D YQU HAVE 8 CR MORE DRI NKS?

BLANK (NOT APPLI CABLE) 2248/ 3552227
0 NO DAYS 8256/ 14889836
1 ONE DAY 338/ 507139
2 TWO DAYS 147/ 292712
3 THREE DAYS 43/ 95649
4 FOUR DAYS 12/ 17392
5 FI VE DAYS 13/ 27923
6 SI X DAYS 4/ 1846
7 SEVEN DAYS 12/ 33992
9 NOT STATED 108/ 192374

ON HOW MANY OF THESE DAYS DI D YOU HAVE 12 OR MORE DRI NKS?

BLANK (NOT APPLI CABLE) 2248/ 3552227
0 NO DAYS 8584/ 15439213
1 ONE DAY 144/ 198052
2 TWO DAYS 61/ 127395
3 THREE DAYS 17/ 67114
4 FOUR DAYS 6/ 7744
5 FI VE DAYS 5/ 12007
6 SI X DAYS 1/ 991
7 SEVEN DAYS 7/ 13974
9 NOT STATED 108/ 192374

WOULD YQU SAY THAT THS IS MORE, LESS CR ABOUT THE SAME AMOUNT
THAT YOU USUALLY CONSUME DURI NG A VEEK?

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 2248/ 3552227
1 MORE 1816/ 2920763
2 LESS 1057/ 1921653
3 SAME 5974/ 11119786
9 NOT STATED 86/ 96661

DURI NG THE PAST MONTH HOW MANY Tl MES HAVE YQU DRI VEN WTH N TWD
HOURS AFTER DRI NKI NG ANY AMOUNT CF ALCCHCOL?

BLANK (NOT APPLI CABLE) 2248/ 3552227
00: 60 TI MES 7168/ 12849478
88 DON T DRI VE 1520/ 2829845
98 DON T KNOW 195/ 309703
99 NOT STATED 50/ 69836

ABOQUT HOWN MANY DRI NKS CAN YOQU HAVE, OVER A 3 HOUR PERI CD, BEFCRE
YQU WOULD WORRY ABQUT YOUR ABILITY TO DRI VE?

BLANK (NOT APPLI CABLE) 3768/ 6382072
00: 26 DRI NKS 6160/ 10956265
98 DON T KNOW 1140/ 2112725

99 NOT STATED 113/ 160028



HEALTH PROMOTI ON SURVEY 1985 -

FI ELD

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

ACRONYM

3

44

45

QI6A

Q6B

Q6C

Q6D

QU6E

QI6F

LEN

2

POSI TI ON

0132-0133

0134

0135

0136

0137

0138

0139

0140

0141

M CRO RECORD LAYQOUT PAGE 15
QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS UNWTDY VEEI GHTED
THERE IS A LEGAL LIMT TO THE AMOUNT CF ALCOHOL YQU CAN HAVE IN

YOUR BLOOD WHEN DRI VING HOW MANY DRI NKS DO YOU TH NK YOU CAN HAVE
OVER A PERI OD OF THREE HOURS BEFORE YOU ARE OVER THE LEGAL LIM T?

BLANK (NOT APPLI CABLE) 3768/ 6382072
00: 20 DRI NKS 5716/ 10024156
98  DON T KNOW 1584/ 3031087
99  NOT STATED 113/ 173775

I'N THE PAST 12 MONTHS, HAVE YOU BEEN WTH A FRI END OR RELATI VE
WHOM YQU THOUGHT HAD TOO MUCH TO DRI NK TO DRI VE SAFELY?

1 YES 3806/ 6433444
2 NO 7246/ 12958036
3 DON' T KNOW 79/ 156057
9 NOT STATED 50/ 63553

ON THE MOST RECENT OCCASI ON DI D YOQU ATTEMPT TO PREVENT THI S
PERSON FROM DRI VI NG?

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 7325/ 13114093
1 YES 2834/ 4930303
2 NO 967/ 1493445
9 NOT STATED 55/ 73250

VWHAT DI D YOU DO? DROVE THEM HOVE YOURSELF

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 8292/ 14607537
1 YES 1264/ 2119909
2 NO 1545/ 2780746
9 NOT STATED 80/ 102898

VHAT DI D YOQU DO? ASKED SOMVEONE TO DRI VE THEM HOVE

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 8292/ 14607537
1 YES 363/ 752110
2 NO 2446/ 4148545
9 NOT STATED 80/ 102898

VWHAT DI D YQU DO? ASKED THEM TO TAKE A TAXI

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 8292/ 14607537
1 YES 334/ 518125
2 NO 2475/ 4382530
9 NOT STATED 80/ 102898

WHAT DID YQU DO? HI D THEI R CAR KEYS

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 8292/ 14607537
1 YES 379/ 566866
2 NO 2430/ 4333788
9 NOT STATED 80/ 102898

WHAT DI D YOU DO? SERVED COFFEE

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 8292/ 14607537
1 YES 37/ 90122
2 NO 2772/ 4810532
9 NOT STATED 80/ 102898

VHAT DI D YOU DO? KEPT THE PERSON AT YOUR HOVE

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 8292/ 14607537
1 YES 245/ 332906
2 NO 2564/ 4567749

9 NOT STATED 80/ 102898



HEALTH PROMOTI ON SURVEY 1985 -

FI ELD ACRONYM

121 Q46G

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

47

Q8A

Q8B

Q8C

Q8D

QI8E

QI9A

Q9B

M CRO RECORD LAYQOUT PAGE 16
LEN PCSITION  QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS UNWTDY VEEI GHTED
1 0142 VWHAT DI D YOU DO? OTHER

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 8292/ 14607537

1 YES 346/ 766597

2 NO 2463/ 4134057

9 NOT STATED 80/ 102898

2 0143-0144 HOW NANY DRI NKS DO YOU TH NK A PERSON CAN HAVE PER WEEK, W THOUT

1 0145
1 0146
1 0147
1 0148
1 0149
1 0150
1 0151

ENDANGERI NG H S/ HER HEALTH OVER THE LONG TERW

00: 91 DRI NKS 6338/ 12023995
98 DON T KNOW 4786/ 7528940
99 NOT STATED 57/ 58154

MCDERATE DRI NKI NG CAN BE GOOD FOR YOUR HEALTH.

1 AGREE 4070/ 8420297
2 DI SAGREE 6267/ 9748881
3 NO CPI NI ON 761/ 1301969
9 NOT STATED 83/ 139943

ON SOCI AL OCCASI ONS | OFTEN FEEL OBLI GATED TO HAVE A DRI NK, EVEN
WHEN | WOULD RATHER NOT.

1 AGREE 2451/ 4246908
2 DI SAGREE 8436/ 14909504
3 NO GPI NI ON 232/ 362825
9 NOT STATED 62/ 91853

MOST DRI NKERS DO NOT' SUFFER HEALTH PROBLEMS AS A RESULT OF THEIR
DRI NKI NG

1 AGREE 2236/ 3908935
2 DI SAGREE 7655/ 13301912
3 NO CGPINCN 1218/ 2289862
9 NOT STATED 72/ 110381

MOST PECPLE DON'T M ND | F YOU GET | NTOXI CATED ONCE IN A WHI LE.

1 AGREE 4874/ 7843863
2 DI SAGREE 5341/ 10229492
3 NOCPINON 894/ 1425941
9 NOT STATED 72/ 111794

I” D RATHER PAY FOR A TAXI THAN SEE A FRI END DRI VE AFTER DRI NKI NG

1 AGREE 10611/ 18618926
2 DI SAGREE 243/ 462592
3 NO GPINION 255/ 434286
9 NOT STATED 72/ 95286

I'N THE PAST 12 MONTHS HAVE YQU USED SLEEPI NG PI LLS?

1 YES 885/ 1601288
2 NO 10245/ 17909343
9 NOT STATED 51/ 100459

IN THE PAST TWELVE MONTHS HAVE YQU USED PEP PILLS, STI MULANTS?

1 YES 185/ 364241
2 NO 10931/ 19122024
9 NOT STATED 65/ 124825
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FI ELD

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

ACRONYM  LEN
Q9C 1
Q9D 1
QI9E 1
@0 1
®B1A 1
®1B 1
®1C 1
1D 1
G1E 1

POSI TI ON

0152

0153

0154

0155

0156

0157

0158

0159

0160

M CRO RECORD LAYQOUT

QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS

PAGE 17

UNWTDY VEEI GHTED

I'N THE PAST TWELVE MONTHS HAVE YOU USED TRANQUI LI ZERS SUCH AS

VALI Um?

1 YES
2 NO
9 NOT STATED

637/ 1260487
10474/ 18204479

I'N THE PAST TWELVE MONTHS HAVE YOU USED COCAI NE?

1 YES
2 NO
9 NOT STATED

70/ 146124
104/ 175937
11006/ 19323824
71/ 111329

IN THE PAST TWELVE MONTHS HAVE YOU USED MARI JUANA CR HASHI SH?

1 YES
2 NO
9 NOT STATED

742/ 1089061
10373/ 18404523
66/ 117506

DO YQU TH NK THAT OCCASI ONAL USE OF MARI JUANA W LL AFFECT A

PERSONS' PHYSI CAL OR MENTAL HEALTH?

1 YES
2 NO
3 DON' T KNOwW
9 NOT STATED

WHAT EFFECTS DO YOQU TH NK | T WOULD HAVE?
PCSI TI VE EFFECTS

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

WHAT EFFECTS DO YOU TH NK | T WOULD HAVE?
HARDER DRUGS

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

VWHAT EFFECTS DO YOU TH NK I T WOULD HAVE?
DAMAGE

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

WHAT EFFECTS DO YQU THI NK I T WOULD HAVE?
BEHAVI CRAL EFFECTS

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

WHAT EFFECTS DO YQU THI NK | T WOULD HAVE?

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

6694/ 11883938
2483/ 4322984
1974/ 3323984

30/ 80184

RELAXATI ON OR OTHER

4457/ 7646967

174/ 420192
6491/ 11432128
59/ 111803

ADDI CTI ON LEADS TO

4457/ 7646967
1528/ 2680552
5137/ 9171768

59/ 111803

MEMORY LGSS, BRAIN

4457/
3170/
3495/

59/

7646967
5704001
6148319

111803

OTHER MENTAL OR

4457/
2134/
4531/

59/

7646967
3802278
8050042

111803

LUNG DAVAGE

4457/ 7646967
513/ 763318
6152/ 11089001
59/ 111803
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FI ELD

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

ACRONYM

®B1F

B1G

B1H

&1l

®1J

521 WP

Q2METRI

&3 WP

LEN

1

4

4

4

POSI TI ON

0161

0162

0163

0164

0165

0166- 0169

0170-0173

0174-0177

M CRO RECORD LAYQOUT

QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS

WHAT EFFECTS DO YQU THI NK | T WOULD HAVE?
PROBLEMS/ STERI LI TY

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

WHAT EFFECTS DO YQU THINK | T WOULD HAVE?
PROBLEMS

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

WHAT EFFECTS DO YQU THINK | T WOULD HAVE?
ACCI DENTS OR | NJURY

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

WHAT EFFECTS DO YOU THI NK | T WOULD HAVE?

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

VWHAT EFFECTS DO YOQU TH NK | T WOULD HAVE?

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

PAGE 18
UNWTDY VEEI GHTED

GENETI C

4457/ 7646967

324/ 525350
6341/ 11326970
59/ 111803

OTHER PHYSI CAL HEALTH

4457/ 7646967
776/ 1468301
5889/ 10384019
59/ 111803

| NCREASE/ Rl SK CF

4457/ 7646967

437/ 765484
6228/ 11086836
59/ 111803
OTHER
4457/ 7646967
246/ 550593
6419/ 11301727
59/ 111803
DON T KNOW

4457/ 7646967
1018/ 1723102
5647/ 10129218

59/ 111803

ON AVERAGE, HOW NMANY M LES OR KI LOMETRES PER WEEK DO YOU TRAVEL | N

A PRI VATE VEH CLE, AS A DRI VER? (M LES)

0000: 2800 M LES
8888 DON' T KNOW
9999 NOT STATED

10755/ 18979965
371/ 589858
55/ 41267

ON AVERAGE, HOW NMANY M LES OR KI LOMETRES PER WEEK DO YOU TRAVEL | N
A PRI VATE VEH CLE, AS A DRI VER? (KI LOVETRES)

0000: 4508 KI LOVETRES
8888 DON' T KNOW
9999 NOT STATED

10755/ 18979965
371/ 589858
55/ 41267

ON AVERAGE, HOW NMANY M LES OR KI LOVETRES PER WEEK DO YOU TRAVEL | N
A PRI VATE VEH CLE, AS A PASSENGER? (M LES)

0000: 1000 M LES 10505/ 18594524
8888 DON' T KNOW 632/ 971153
9999 NOT STATED 44/ 45413
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FI ELD

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

ACRONYM

QB3METRI

B4

Q@5

&6

&7

®8

QB9A

98B

Q®k9C

LEN

4

POSI TI ON

0178-0181

0182

0183

0184

0185

0186

0187

0188

0189

M CRO RECORD LAYQOUT PAGE 19
QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS UNWTDY VEEI GHTED
ON AVERAGE, HOW NMANY M LES OR KI LOVETRES PER WEEK DO YOU TRAVEL | N

A PRI VATE VEH CLE, AS A PASSENCGER? (Kl LOVETRES)

0000: 1610 KI LOVETRES 10505/ 18594524
8888 DON' T KNOW 632/ 971153
9999 NOT STATED 44/ 45413

HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE SEATBELTS WHEN YOU RIDE IN A CAR?

1 ALWAYS 6034/ 12843836
2 MOST OF THE TI ME 1370/ 2501704
3 SQVETI MES 1211/ 1681880
4 RARELY COR NEVER 2518/ 2493773
9 NOT STATED 48/ 89897

WHEN YOU ARE DRI VING A CAR DO YQU I NSI ST THAT THE CH LDREN W TH
YOQU HAVE THEI R SEATBELT FASTENED OR ARE | N CARSEATS?

1 ALVWAYS 5454/ 10328750
2 MOST OF THE TI ME 549/ 796801
3 SOMETI MES 329/ 421255
4 RARELY CR NEVER 535/ 649744
5 DON' T DRI VE 1845/ 3651699
6 DON T DRIVE WTH CH LDREN I N CAR 2429/ 3724097
9 NOT STATED 40/ 38744

I'N PAST 3 YEARS HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY TRAI NI NG TO ADM NI STER
FI RST Al D?

1 YES 2257/ 4061328
2 NO 8892/ 15517828
9 NOT STATED 32/ 31934

CAN YQU ADM NI STER CARDI O- PULMONARY RESUSCI TATI ON, SQOMVETI MES
CALLED CPR?

1 YES 3606/ 6602599
2 NO 7543/ 12941541
9 NOT STATED 32/ 66950

WOULD YOU AGREE OR DI SAGREE WTH THE FOLLOWN NG STATEMENT? I T IS
WORTH LEARNI NG CPR EVEN THOUGH FEW PECPLE EVER HAVE TO USE I T.

1 AGREE 10730/ 18575674
2 DI SAGREE 162/ 434710
3 NO CGPI NI ON 251/ 513423
9 NOT STATED 38/ 87283

DO YQU HAVE THE FOLLOW NG IN YOUR HOME? A FIRST AID KIT

1 YES 7297/ 14191608
2 NO 3839/ 5354193
9 NOT STATED 45/ 65290

DO YQU HAVE THE FOLLOW NG I N YOUR HOVE? A SMKE DETECTOR

1 YES 8915/ 15093307
2 NO 2223/ 4455306
9 NOT STATED 43/ 62477

DO YQU HAVE THE FOLLON NG I N YOUR HOMVE? A FI RE EXTI NGUI SHER

YES 5656/ 9720131
5472/ 9803434

1
2 NO
9 NOT STATED 53/ 87525
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FI ELD

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

ACRONYM

&1

Q@2

Q63

QB4

®5

%6

Q7

@8

LEN

1

N

POSI TI ON

0190

0191

0192

0193

0194

0195- 0196

0197

0198

M CRO RECORD LAYQOUT

QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS

IN PAST 12 MONTHS HAVE YQU HAD YOUR BREASTS EXAM NED BY A
DOCTOR OR NURSE?

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 4593/
1 YES 4167/
2 NO 2102/
9 NOT STATED 319/

HAVE YOU EVER BEEN SHOM HOW TO EXAM NE YOUR BREASTS?

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 4593/
1 YES 4806/
2 NO 1459/
9 NOT STATED 323/

HOW GFTEN DO YOU EXAM NE YOUR OAN BREASTS? WOULD YQU SAY...

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 4593/
1 AT LEAST ONCE A MONTH 2510/
2 ONCE EVERY 2-3 MONTHS 1271/
3 LESS OFTEN 1141/
4 NEVER 1340/
9 NOT STATED 326/

PAGE 20

UNWTDY VEEI GHTED

9495259
6442573
3247399

425859

9495259
7445425
2236670

433736

9495259
3782447
1829263
1723697
2349934

430490

HOW CFTEN DO YOU THI NK A WOVAN SHOULD EXAM NE HER OMN BREASTS?

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 4593/
1 AT LEAST ONCE A MONTH 4524/
2 ONCE EVERY 2-3 MONTHS 726/
3 LESS OFTEN 301/
4 NEVER 49/
5 DON' T KNOW 663/
9 NOT STATED 325/

9495259
6774386
1072018
610792
134074
1052657
471902

VWHEN WAS THE LAST TI ME YQU HAD A PAP SMEAR TEST FOR CANCER?

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 4593/
1 WTH N PAST YEAR 3856/
2 LAST 2-3 YEARS 879/
3 MORE THAN 3 YEARS 699/
4 NEVER 728/
5 DON' T KNOW 101/
9 NOT STATED 325/

9495259
5632619
1454908
1033966
1430725

134959

428654

ABOQUT HOW MANY PECPLE, | NCLUDI NG RELATI VES, DO YQU CONSI DER TO BE
YOUR FRIENDS, THAT IS, PECPLE YQU SEE SOCI ALLY ON A REGULAR BAS| S?

00: 98 FRI ENDS AND RELATI VES 11044/ 19377572

99 NOT STATED 137/

OF THE PECPLE YQU SEE SOCI ALLY HOW MANY SMOKE Cl GARETTES?

1 NONE 1075/
2 A FEW 4839/
3 ABOUT HALF 3042/
4 MOST OF ALL 2044/
5 DON T KNOW 70/
9 NOT STATED 111/

HOW MANY WOULD YOQU SAY DRI NK TOO MJUCH?

1 NONE 4511/
2 A FEW 5129/
3 ABQUT HALF 847/
4 MOST OF ALL 333/
5 DON' T KNOW 248/

9 NOT STATED 113/

233518

1960917
8506181
5226563
3523022
173782
220625

8672028
8544270
1298401
517151
357985
221255
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FI ELD

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

ACRONYM

@9

Q0

1

Qr2

Q73A

Q73B

Qr3c

Q73D

LEN

1

POSI TI ON

0199

0200

0201

0202

0203

0204

0205

0206

M CRO RECORD LAYQOUT PAGE 21

QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS UNWTDY VEEI GHTED

HOWN MANY COF YOUR FRI ENDS USE MARI JUANA REGULARLY?

1 NONE 7922/ 14344207
2 A FEW 1942/ 3148112
3 ABOUT HALF 349/ 528947
4 MOST OR ALL 238/ 393703
5 DON' T KNOW 617/ 973915
9 NOT STATED 113/ 222205

HOW MANY CF YOUR FRI ENDS EXERCI SE REGULARLY?

1 NONE 1286/ 2271167
2 A FEW 4721/ 8530352
3 ABOUT HALF 2388/ 4061052
4 MOST OR ALL 1751/ 3069830
5 DON' T KNOW 922/ 1456268
9 NOT STATED 113/ 222421

HON MANY DO YOU CONSI DER TO BE CLCSE FRIENDS, THAT IS, PECPLE YQU
COULD TALK TO I F YQU NEEDED HELP OR HAD A PROBLEM?

1 NONE 304/ 533613
2 A FEW 6767/ 11629209
3 ABOUT HALF 2069/ 3544304
4 MOST OR ALL 1827/ 3488447
5 DON' T KNOW 98/ 178050
9 NOT STATED 116/ 237468

VWHAT IS YOUR CURRENT NMARI TAL STATUS?

1 MARRI ED | NCLUDI NG COWDON LAW 6367/ 12073690
2 SINGLE NEVER MARRI ED 2988/ 5326671
3 SEPARATED 367/ 373012
4 DI VORCED 555/ 644259
5 W DONED 896/ 1189192
9 NOT STATED 8/ 4266

DCES YOUR SPOUSE EXERCI SE REGULARLY?

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 4806/ 7533133
1 YES 3218/ 6154211
2 NO 3070/ 5794005
9 NOT STATED 87/ 129741

DCES YOUR SPOUSE SMXKE Cl GARETTES?

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 4806/ 7533133
1 YES 2130/ 3990750
2 NO 4159/ 7960962
9 NOT STATED 86/ 126245

DCES YOUR SPQUSE DRI NK TGO MJCH?

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 4806/ 7533133
1 YES 389/ 809858
2 NO 5884/ 11124835
9 NOT STATED 102/ 143264

DCES YOUR SPQUSE OVEREAT?

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 4806/ 7533133
1 YES 1319/ 2358973
2 NO 4957/ 9585769

9 NOT STATED 99/ 133215
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FI ELD

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

ACRONYM

QV3E

Q73F

Qr4A

Q4B

Qr4cC

Q74D

Qr4E

Qs

Q76

LEN

1

POSI TI ON

0207

0208

0209

0210

0211

0212

0213

0214

0215

M CRO RECORD LAYQOUT PAGE 22

QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS UNWTDY VEEI GHTED

DCES YOUR SPOUSE USE TRANQUI LI ZERS SUCH AS VALI Uwp

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 4806/ 7533133
1 YES 211/ 533978
2 NO 6061/ 11382509
9 NOT STATED 103/ 161469

DCES YOUR SPQUSE SMOXE NARI JUANA?

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 4806/ 7533133
1 YES 193/ 305969
2 NO 6086/ 11613068
9 NOT STATED 96/ 158919

I'N THE LAST WEEK ON HOW MANY DAYS DI D YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWN NG FCOR
BREAKFAST? NOTHI NG OR JUST CCFFEE OR TEA

0:7 DAYS 11111/ 19507183
9 NOT STATED 70/ 103907

I'N THE LAST WEEK ON HOW MANY DAYS DI D YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWN NG FOR
BREAKFAST? EGGS, BACON, HAM OR OTHER MEAT

0: 7 DAYS 11111/ 19507183
9 NOT STATED 70/ 103907

I'N THE LAST VEEK ON HOW MANY DAYS DI D YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWN NG FOR
BREAKFAST? BREADS, PASTRIES, PANCAKES OR CEREALS

0: 7 DAYS 11111/ 19507183
9 NOT STATED 70/ 103907

I'N THE LAST VEEK ON HOW MANY DAYS DI D YOU HAVE THE FOLLOW NG FOR
BREAKFAST? FRU T OR JUI CE

0: 7 DAYS 11111/ 19507183
9 NOT STATED 70/ 103907

I'N THE LAST VWEEK ON HOW MANY DAYS DI D YOU HAVE THE FOLLOW NG FOR
BREAKFAST? CHEESE, M LK OR OTHER DAl RY PRCDUCTS

0: 7 DAYS 11111/ 19507183
9 NOT STATED 70/ 103907

ARE THERE ANY FOODS WHI CH YOU TH NK YQU SHOULD LIM T OR AVA D,
FOR THE SAKE CF YOUR HEALTH?

1 YES 7090/ 12525204
2 NO 4030/ 6958513
9 NOT STATED 61/ 127373

OF THE FOLLOW NG TYPES OF FOOD, WH CH ONE DO YQU FEEL |'S THE MOST
I MPCRTANT TO LIMT OR AVO D FOR THE SAKE OF YOUR HEALTH?
FOOD THAT I S...

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 4030/ 6958513
1 H GH I N CHOLESTERCL 1871/ 3351302
2 H GH INFAT 2394/ 4318884
3 H GH I N SUGAR 1786/ 3054275
4 HGHINSALT 857/ 1366719
5 DON T KNOW 142/ 332008
9 NOT STATED 101/ 229389



HEALTH PROMOTI ON SURVEY 1985 -

FI ELD

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

ACRONYM  LEN PCsI TI ON

Qr7 1
Q78 1
Q79A 2
Q79B 2
Qr9c 2
Q79D 2
QI9E 2
QI9F 2

0216

0217

0218-0219

0220- 0221

0222- 0223

0224- 0225

0226- 0227

0228- 0229

M CRO RECORD LAYQOUT PAGE 23

QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS UNWTDY VEEI GHTED

ARE THERE ANY FOODS WH CH YOU THI NK YQU SHOULD EAT MORE CFTEN FCR
THE SAKE COF YOUR HEALTH?

1 YES 7061/ 12295350
2 NO 4054/ 7177782
9 NOT STATED 66/ 137958

OF THE FOLLOW NG TYPES OF FOOD, WH CH ONE DO YQU FEEL | S THE MOST
| MPORTANT TO EAT MORE OFTEN FOR THE SAKE OF YOUR HEALTH?
FOODS SUCH AS...

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 4054/ 7177782
1 FRUTS AND VEGETABLES 5329/ 9409317
2 WHOLE GRAIN CEREALS 476/ 661181
3 M LK AND M LK PRODUCTS 439/ 767454
4 MEAT/ FI SH POULTRY 768/ 1364208
5 DON' T KNOW 37/ 75685
9 NOT STATED 78/ 155463

ON A SCALE FROM'1 TO 10, WTH 1 BEI NG NOT AT ALL | MPORTANT AND 10
BEI NG EXTREMELY | MPORTANT HOW | MPORTANT DO YOQU FEEL IT IS FOR THE
GOVERNMENT TO DEAL WTH - DRUG USE?

01:10 10555/ 18478346
11 DON' T KNOW 432/ 823641
99 NOT STATED 194/ 309103

ON A SCALE FROM'1 TO 10, WTH 1 BEI NG NOT AT ALL | MPORTANT AND 10
BEI NG EXTREMELY | MPORTANT HOW | MPORTANT DO YOU FEEL IT IS FOR THE
GOVERNMENT TO DEAL WTH - SMXKI NG?

01:10 10603/ 18479389
11 DON T KNOW 373/ 791637
99 NOT STATED 205/ 340064

ON A SCALE FROM'1 TO 10, WTH 1 BEI NG NOT AT ALL | MPORTANT AND 10
BEI NG EXTREMELY | MPORTANT HOW | MPORTANT DO YOU FEEL IT IS FOR THE
GOVERNMENT TO DEAL WTH — ALCOHOL PROBLEMS?

01:10 10600/ 18446448
11 DON T KNOW 350/ 793196
99 NOT STATED 231/ 371446

ON A SCALE FROM'1 TO 10, WTH 1 BEI NG NOT AT ALL | MPORTANT AND 10
BEI NG EXTREMELY | MPORTANT HOW | MPORTANT DO YOU FEEL IT IS FOR THE
GOVERNMENT TO DEAL WTH — H GH BLOOD PRESSURE?

01:10 10378/ 18184665
11 DON T KNOW 558/ 1043793
99 NOT STATED 245/ 382632

ON A SCALE FROM'1 TO 10, WTH 1 BEI NG NOT AT ALL | MPORTANT AND 10
BEI NG EXTREMELY | MPORTANT HOW | MPORTANT DO YOU FEEL IT IS FOR THE
GOVERNMENT TO DEAL WTH — CH LD HEALTH?

01:10 10502/ 18387492
11 DON T KNOW 439/ 859985
99 NOT STATED 240/ 363613

ON A SCALE FROM'1 TO 10, WTH 1 BEI NG NOT AT ALL | MPORTANT AND 10
BEI NG EXTREMELY | MPORTANT HOW | MPORTANT DO YOU FEEL IT IS FOR THE
GOVERNMENT TO DEAL WTH — EATI NG HABI TS?

01:10 10476/ 18341894
11 DON T KNOW 442/ 850009
99 NOT STATED 263/ 419186



HEALTH PROMOTI ON SURVEY 1985 -

FI ELD

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

ACRONYM  LEN
Q719G 2
QV9H 2
Qrol 2
Qr9J 2
QBOA 1
®0B 1
@0C 1
@1 1

POSI TI ON

0230- 0231

0232- 0233

0234- 0235

0236- 0237

0238

0239

0240

0241

M CRO RECORD LAYQOUT PAGE 24
QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS UNWTDY VEEI GHTED
ON A SCALE FROM'1 TO 10, WTH 1 BEI NG NOT AT ALL | MPORTANT AND 10

BEI NG EXTREMELY | MPORTANT HOW | MPORTANT DO YOU FEEL IT IS FOR THE
GOVERNMVENT TO DEAL W TH — MENTAL HEALTH?

01:10 10422/ 18272049
11 DON T KNOW 467/ 872061
99 NOT STATED 292/ 466980

ON A SCALE FROM'1 TO 10, WTH 1 BEI NG NOT AT ALL | MPORTANT AND 10
BEI NG EXTREMELY | MPORTANT HOW | MPORTANT DO YOU FEEL IT IS FOR THE
GOVERNMVENT TO DEAL WTH — ACCI DENT PREVENTI ON | N THE HOME?

01:10 10505/ 18427900
11 DON T KNOW 434/ 824066
99 NOT STATED 242/ 359124

ON A SCALE FROM 1 TO 10, WTH 1 BEI NG NOT AT ALL | MPORTANT AND 10
BEI NG EXTREMELY | MPORTANT HOW | MPORTANT DO YOU FEEL IT IS FOR THE
GOVERNVENT TO DEAL W TH — ACCI DENT PREVENTI ON AT WORK?

01:10 10532/ 18446701
11 DON T KNOW 429/ 842563
99 NOT STATED 220/ 321825

ON A SCALE FROM 1 TO 10, WTH 1 BEI NG NOT AT ALL | MPORTANT AND 10
BEI NG EXTREMELY | MPORTANT HOW | MPORTANT DO YOU FEEL IT IS FOR THE
GOVERNMVENT TO DEAL WTH — ACCI DENT PREVENTI ON ON THE ROAD?

01:10 10618/ 18557969
11 DON T KNOW 343/ 726372
99 NOT STATED 220/ 326749

FOLLON NG A HEALTHY DI ET IS EXPENSI VE AND TI ME CONSUM NG

1 AGREE 3070/ 5142103
2 DI SAGREE 7680/ 13521678
3 NO GPINION 315/ 755666
9 NOT STATED 116/ 191644

| D RATHER BE OVERWEI GHT THAN HAVE TO G VE UP MANY OF THE FOCDS |
LI KE.

1 AGREE 885/ 1712968
2 DI SAGREE 9845/ 17125940
3 NO GPINION 323/ 568985
9 NOT STATED 128/ 203197

SKI PPI NG BREAKFAST | S AN EFFECTI VE WAY TO CONTRCL OR REDUCE YOUR
VEI GHT.

1 AGREE 797/ 1422053
2 DI SAGREE 9930/ 17431863
3 NO CPI NI ON 322/ 566492
9 NOT STATED 132/ 190682

DO YQU THI NK YOU COULD | MPROVE YOUR HEALTH BY CHANG NG YOUR
EATI NG HABI TS?

1 7348/ 13013672
2 NO 3553/ 6146738
3 DON' T KNOW 178/ 316763
9 NOT STATED 102/ 133918
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FI ELD ACRONYM

197

198

199 FILLER

200

201

202

203

204

@82

Q@3

Q0

@1

Q3

Q4

@5

LEN

POSI TI ON

2 0242-0243

1

3

1

3

0244

0245- 0247

0248

0249

0250- 0252

0253- 0255

0256

M CRO RECORD LAYQUT PAGE 25

QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS UNWTDY VEEI GHTED

WHAT |IS THE H GHEST GRADE OR LEVEL OF EDUCATI ON YOU HAVE EVER
COVPLETED?

01 NO SCHOOLI NG 86/ 153080
02 ELEMENTARY 1016/ 2231271
03 SOVE SECONDARY 2962/ 4788209
04 COVPLETED SECONDARY 3125/ 5463928
05 SOME COWUNITY COLLEGE 548/ 1173763
06 COVPLETED COMMUNI TY COLLEGE 1167/ 2106208
07 SOME UNIVERSI TY 694/ 1233544
08 COVPLETED UN VERSI TY 1410/ 2261298
09 OTHER EDUCATI ON CR TRAI NI NG 71 79571
99 NOT STATED 102/ 120217

WHAT LANGUAGE DO YQU SPEAK AT HOVE MOST OFTEN?

1 ENGLI SH 9472/ 13165110
2 FRENCH 1146/ 4928317
3 OTHER 466/ 1389977
9 NOT STATED 97/ 127686
FI LLER

WH CH OF THE FOLLOW NG BEST DESCRI BES YOUR NAI N ACTIVITY DURI NG
THE LAST 12 MONTHS? VERE YOU MAINLY...

1 WORKI NG 5863/ 10414402
2 LOCOKI NG FOR WORK 567/ 975997
3 STUDENT 1032/ 2300471
4 RETI RED 1327/ 2171702
5 KEEPI NG HOUSE 2192/ 3425460
6 OTHER 105/ 181331
9 NOT STATED 95/ 141726

DI D YOU HAVE A JGB AT ANY TIME DURING THE LAST 12 MONTHS?

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 10519/ 18493367
1 YES 361/ 607861
2 NO 206/ 368137
9 NOT STATED 95/ 141726
| NDUSTRY CODE

011: 996 6060/ 10814391
000 NOT APPLI CABLE 4862/ 8447101
999 NOT STATED 259/ 349597

OCCUPATI ON CCDE

111: 959 6098/ 10868710
000 NOT APPLI CABLE 4862/ 8447101
999 NOT STATED 221/ 295278

HOWN MANY PERSONS DCES TH S COMPANY EMPLOY? | NCLUDE PERSONS I N ALL
BRANCH LOCATI ONS OF THE COMPANY. ARE THERE...

0 NOT APPLI CABLE 4862/ 8447101
1 OVER 100 3502/ 6180868
2 50-100 347/ 597008
3 10-49 830/ 1482919
4 UNDER 10 1365/ 2554938
5 DON' T KNOW 86/ 95199
9 NOT STATED 189/ 253057
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FI ELD

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

ACRONYM

@6

@s

Q9

QL00

Qo1

QL02

Qo3

QL04

LEN

1

M CRO RECORD LAYQUT

POSI TION  QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS

0257

0258

0259

0260

0261

0262

0263

0264

PAGE 26

UNWTDY VEEI GHTED

IN LAST 5 YEARS HAVE YOU BEEN UNEMPLOYED FOR A YEAR OR LONGER?

1 YES
2 NO
9 NOT STATED

3314/ 5306223
7692/ 14073499
175/ 231368

ARE YOU AWARE CF ANY SAFETY OR ACCI DENT PREVENTI ON PROGRAMS AT

YOUR PLACE OF WORK?

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

3 DON' T KNOW

9 NOT STATED

5223/ 9054962
3168/ 5983441
2547/ 4007418

93/ 345409
150/ 219861

ARE YU AWARE CF ANY OTHER PROGRAMS TO | MPROVE HEALTH, PHYSI CAL

FI TNESS OR GOCD NUTRI Tl ON?

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

3 DON' T KNOW

9 NOT STATED

5223/ 9054962
2522/ 4220062
3169/ 5713350
112/ 394697
155/ 228020

IN THE PAST YEAR, HAVE YOU SEEN OR RECEI VED ANY | NFCRVATI ON ABQUT
HEALTH TOPI CS AT YOUR PLACE OF WORK? (E. G PCSTERS, BULLETIN

BQOARDS, PAMPHLETS, ETC.)

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

HAVE YOU FOUND THE | NFORVATI ON HELPFUL?

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

9 NOT STATED

I'S SMXI NG RESTRI CTED I N YOUR PLACE OF WORK. . .

0 NOT APPLI CABLE

1 COWPLETELY

2 | N CERTAI N PLACES
3 NOr AT ALL

4 DON T KNOW

9 NOT STATED

5223/ 9054962
2749/ 4867256
3046/ 5452880
163/ 235992

8269/ 14507842
2215/ 3877125
506/ 962101
191/ 264023

5223/ 9054962
401/ 734354
2433/ 4228140
2905/ 5221086
44/ 123948
175/ 248601

DO YOU TH NK YOUR PLACE OF WORK | S AN APPRCPRI ATE PLACE TO PROMOTE

GOOD HEALTH HABI TS?

0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1 YES

2 NO

3 DON' T KNOW

9 NOT STATED

5223/ 9054962
3996/ 7158971
1458/ 2488251
340/ 665011
164/ 243895

DO YQU TH NK SCHOOLS ARE AN APPROPRI ATE PLACE TO PROMOTE GOOD

HEALTH HABI TS?

1 YES
2 NO
3 DON' T KNOW
9 NOT STATED

10263/ 17653869
537/ 1189383
239/ 560702
142/ 207136
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FIELD ACRONYM LEN PCSITION  QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS UNWTDY VEEI GHTED
213 Q05 6 0265-0270 WHAT WAS YOUR HOUSEHOLD S TOTAL | NCOMVE FROM ALL SOURCES BEFCRE
TAXES AND DEDUCTI ONS FCR 19847
000500: 500000 6893/ 12568826
888888 DON' T KNOW 3826/ 6335755
999999 NOT STATED 462/ 706510
214 Q06 2 0271-0272 WHAT IS THE SI NGLE MOST | MPORTANT THI NG YOU HAVE DONE | N THE PAST
YEAR TO | MPROVE YOUR HEALTH?
01 NOTH NG 3945/ 7279057
02 | NCREASED EXERCI SE 3392/ 5703226
03 LOST VEI GHT 578/ 783324
04 | MPROVED EATI NG HABI TS 1260/ 2269250
05 QUI'T SMOKI NG REDUCED AMOUNT SMOKED 469/ 766516
06 REDUCED DRUG MEDI CATI ON USE 23/ 56337
07 DRANK LESS ALCOHCOL 120/ 204916
08 HAD BLOOD PRESSURE CHECKED 57/ 115662
09 ATTEMPTED TO CONTROL BLOCD PRESSURE 49/ 93898
10 LEARNED TO MANAGE STRESS 91/ 117565
11 REDUCED STRESS LEVEL 131/ 132500
12 RECEl VED MEDI CAL TREATMENT 373/ 698147
13 OTHER 571/ 1155566
99 NOT STATED 122/ 235127
215 Qo7 1 0273 ASI DE FROM | MPROVI NG YOUR HEALTH, WAS THERE ANY OTHER REASON THAT
YQU DECI DED TO DO TH S?
0 NOT APPLI CABLE 3945/ 7279057
1 YES 2384/ 4326061
2 NO 4404/ 7266750
9 NOT STATED 448/ 739221
216 QL09A 1 0274 CONSI DERI NG THE HEALTH TCOPI CS WE VE DI SCUSSED I N TH' S

QUESTI ONNAI RE, |'S THERE ANYTHI NG YQU | NTEND TO DO, TO | MPROVE
YOUR HEALTH IN THE NEXT YEAR? NOTH NG

1 YES 4314/ 7514873

2 NO 6705/ 11835074

9 NOT STATED 162/ 261143
217 QL09B 1 0275 CONSI DERI NG THE HEALTH TCOPI CS WE VE DI SCUSSED I N TH' S

QUESTI ONNAI RE, |'S THERE ANYTHI NG YQU | NTEND TO DO, TO | MPROVE
YOUR HEALTH I N THE NEXT YEAR? | NCREASE EXERCI SE

1 YES 3594/ 6455218

2 NO 7425/ 12894729

9 NOT STATED 162/ 261143
218 QL09C 1 0276 CONSI DERI NG THE HEALTH TOPI CS WE VE DI SCUSSED I N TH' S

QUESTI ONNAI RE, |'S THERE ANYTHI NG YQU | NTEND TO DO, TO | MPROVE
YOUR HEALTH I N THE NEXT YEAR? LOSE WEI GHT

1 YES 1296/ 1925779

2 NO 9723/ 17424168

9 NOT STATED 162/ 261143
219 Q09D 1 0277 CONSI DERI NG THE HEALTH TOPI CS WE VE DI SCUSSED I N TH' S

QUESTI ONNAI RE, |'S THERE ANYTHI NG YQU | NTEND TO DO, TO | MPROVE
YOUR HEALTH I N THE NEXT YEAR? | MPROVE EATI NG HABI TS

1 YES 1467/ 2626251
2 NO 9552/ 16723696
9 NOT STATED 162/ 261143
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FI ELD

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

ACRONYM

QLO9E

QLO9F

QLO9G

QLO9H

QLo9l

QL09J

QLO9K

QLO9L

LEN

1

POSI TI ON

0278

0279

0280

0281

0282

0283

0284

0285

M CRO RECORD LAYQOUT PAGE 28

QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS UNWTDY VEEI GHTED

CONSI DERI NG THE HEALTH TCOPI CS WE VE DI SCUSSED I N TH' S
QUESTI ONNAI RE, |'S THERE ANYTHI NG YQU | NTEND TO DO, TO | MPROVE
YOUR HEALTH I N THE NEXT YEAR? QUI T SMOKI NG REDUCE AMOUNT SMOKED

1 YES 1279/ 2049282
2 NO 9740/ 17300665
9 NOT STATED 162/ 261143

CONSI DERI NG THE HEALTH TOPI CS WE VE DI SCUSSED I N TH S
QUESTI ONNAI RE, |'S THERE ANYTHI NG YQU | NTEND TO DO, TO | MPROVE
YOUR HEALTH I N THE NEXT YEAR? REDUCE DRUG MEDI CATI ON USE

1 YES 18/ 30220
2 NO 11001/ 19319727
9 NOT STATED 162/ 261143

CONSI DERI NG THE HEALTH TOPI CS WE VE DI SCUSSED IN TH S
QUESTI ONNAI RE, |'S THERE ANYTHI NG YQU | NTEND TO DO, TO | MPROVE
YOUR HEALTH I N THE NEXT YEAR? DRI NK LESS ALCCHOL

1 YES 98/ 176186
2 NO 10921/ 19173760
9 NOT STATED 162/ 261143

CONSI DERI NG THE HEALTH TOPI CS WE VE DI SCUSSED IN TH S
QUESTI ONNAI RE, |'S THERE ANYTHI NG YQU | NTEND TO DO, TO | MPROVE
YOUR HEALTH IN THE NEXT YEAR? HAVE BLOCD PRESSURE CHECKED

1 YES 91/ 169918
2 NO 10928/ 19180029
9 NOT STATED 162/ 261143

CONSI DERI NG THE HEALTH TCPI CS WE VE DI SCUSSED IN TH' S
QUESTI ONNAI RE, |'S THERE ANYTHI NG YQU | NTEND TO DO, TO | MPROVE
YOUR HEALTH I N THE NEXT YEAR? ATTEMPT TO CONTROL BLOCD PRESSURE

1 YES 46/ 102094
2 NO 10973/ 19247853
9 NOT STATED 162/ 261143

CONSI DERI NG THE HEALTH TCOPI CS WE VE DI SCUSSED IN TH' S
QUESTI ONNAI RE, |'S THERE ANYTHI NG YQU | NTEND TO DO, TO | MPROVE
YOUR HEALTH I N THE NEXT YEAR? LEARN TO MANAGE STRESS

1 YES 135/ 208293
2 NO 10884/ 19141654
9 NOT STATED 162/ 261143

CONSI DERI NG THE HEALTH TCOPI CS WE VE DI SCUSSED IN TH' S
QUESTI ONNAI RE, |'S THERE ANYTHI NG YQU | NTEND TO DO, TO | MPROVE
YOUR HEALTH IN THE NEXT YEAR? REDUCE STRESS LEVEL

1 YES 131/ 189188
2 NO 10888/ 19160758
9 NOT STATED 162/ 261143

CONSI DERI NG THE HEALTH TCOPI CS WE VE DI SCUSSED IN TH' S
QUESTI ONNAI RE, |'S THERE ANYTHI NG YQU | NTEND TO DO, TO | MPROVE
YOUR HEALTH I N THE NEXT YEAR? RECElI VE MEDI CAL TREATMENT

1 YES 231/ 391481
2 NO 10788/ 18958465
9 NOT STATED 162/ 261143
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FI ELD

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

ACRONYM

QLO9M

DVVARST

DVHHLDSZ

DVAGE

DVAGEP

DVSEX

LEN

1

POSI TI ON

0286

0287

0288

0289- 0290

0291

0292

0293- 0301

M CRO RECORD LAYQOUT PAGE 29

QUESTI ON AND VARI ABLE DESCRI PTI ONS UNWTDY VEEI GHTED

CONSI DERI NG THE HEALTH TCOPI CS WE VE DI SCUSSED I N TH' S
QUESTI ONNAI RE, |'S THERE ANYTHI NG YQU | NTEND TO DO, TO | MPROVE
YOUR HEALTH I N THE NEXT YEAR? OTHER

1 YES 395/ 842525
2 NO 10624/ 18507421
9 NOT STATED 162/ 261143

DERI VED VAR ABLE FOR MARI TAL STATUS

1 NOWV MARRI ED OR LI VI NG COWDON- LAW 6367/ 12073690
2 SINGLE NEVER MARRI ED 2988/ 5326671
3 WDOWOR W DOAER 896/ 1189192
4 SEPARATED OR DI VORCED 922/ 1017271
9 NOT STATED 8/ 4266

DERI VED VARI ABLE FOR HOUSEHOLD SI ZE

1 ONE- PERSON HOQUSEHOLD 2306/ 2194698
2 TWO- PERSON HOUSEHOLD 3543/ 5705738
3 THREE- PERSON HOUSEHOLD 1964/ 3956089
4 FOUR OR MORE PERSON HOUSEHOLD 3368/ 7754565
ACTUAL AGE

15: 96 11181/ 19611090

DERI VED VARI ABLE FOR AGE GROUPS

1 15-19 827/ 1956796
2 20-24 1186/ 2376375
3 25-34 3115/ 4475698
4 35-44 2076/ 3529329
5 45-54 1247/ 2520426
6 55-64 1194/ 2306334
7 65 AND OVER 1536/ 2446132
SEX

1 MALE 4674/ 9622569
2 FEMALE 6507/ 9988521

FI NAL VEI GHT (99999. 9999)

NOTE: | MPLI ED DECI MAL 9.4 ( NNNNN. NNNN)



